(Rev. 6-93)	RECO 01.	-28-2002	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	I DOMAN HALL BALLE	#### #### #### ##### #### 1999	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			<u> </u>
To the Honorable Comm	missioner of Patent 10	1960350	ad original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party	/(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Wolfgang Sherka, Ulf Bey and		Name:	
Werner Bast	1-15-02	į	ن کون
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗖 No	Internal Addi	ress:
			0.1
3. Nature of conveyance:			. in
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addre	ss: Raytheon Marine GmbH
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nam	Ze <u>vestr, 1</u>	16-24, 24106, Kiel, Germany
Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date:Janı	uary 14, 2002	Additional name	e(J) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🕱 No
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		
If this document is being	filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution dat	te of the application is: <u>January 2 and</u> 14, 2002
A. Patent Application No		B. Patent N	o.(s)
10	,047635		
	Additional number	s attached? 🖸 Yes 🗖 No	
5. Name and address of par	rhy to whom correspondence	6 Total number	r of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		C. TOTAL HALLISON	or approacions and patorito involves:
•	ould be mailed:		<u> </u>
concerning document sho	er, Fitzsimmons &		4 60
concerning document sho	er, Fitzsimmons &	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ 40 00
concerning document sho Shlesinge Name:	er, Fitzsimmons &	7. Total fee (37	
concerning document sho Shlesinge Name:	er, Fitzsimmons & Shlesinger	Enclosed	i
concerning document sho Shlesinge Name:	er, Fitzsimmons & Shlesinger	Enclosed	
concerning document sho Shlesinge Name:	er, Fitzsimmons & Shlesinger	Enclosed	d ed to be charged to deposit account
Shlesinge Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 183 1	er, Fitzsimmons & Sh1esinger E. Main Street	Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accord	d ed to be charged to deposit account
concerning document sho Shlesinge Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Suite	er, Fitzsimmons & Shlesinger E. Main Street	B. Deposit acco	d ed to be charged to deposit account count number:
Shlesinge Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 183 1	er, Fitzsimmons & Shlesinger E. Main Street 1323 State: N.Y. ZIP14604	8. Deposit acco	d ed to be charged to deposit account count number:
concerning document sho Shlesinge Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Suite	er, Fitzsimmons & Shlesinger E. Main Street 1323 State: N.Y. ZIP14604	B. Deposit acco	d ed to be charged to deposit account count number:
Shlesinge Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Suite City:Rochester	er, Fitzsimmons & Shlesinger E. Main Street 1323 State: N.Y. ZIP:14604	8. Deposit acco	ed to be charged to deposit account cunt number: 2::00 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature. Concerning document should be singled. Shlesingled. Suite Suite Only Rochester	er, Fitzsimmons & Shlesinger E. Main Street 1323 State: N.Y. ZIP:14604	8. Deposit acco	d ed to be charged to deposit account cunt number:
Street Address: 183 1 Suite City: Rochester 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle the original document.	E. Main Street 1323 State: N.Y. ZIP:14604 DO NOT	8. Deposit acco	ed to be charged to deposit account cunt number: 2::00 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: Street Address: Suite City: Rochester 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle the original document. Philip K. Fitzs	E. Main Street 1323 State: N.Y. ZIP:14604 DO NOT	8. Deposit acco	ed to be charged to deposit account Punt number: 2::00 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Purect and any attached copy is a true copy of Page 15: Zac 26
Street Address: 183 1 Suite City: Rochester 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle the original document.	E. Main Street 1323 State: N.Y. ZIP:14604 DO NOT Edge and belief, the foregoing into the simmons Fining Total number of pages included.	8. Deposit accompation is true and constitution is true and constitutio	ed to be charged to deposit account punt number: 2:00 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account) purect and any attached copy is a true copy of Date Date
Street Address: Street Address: Suite City: Rochester 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle the original document. Philip K. Fitzs	E. Main Street 1323 State: N.Y. ZIP:14604 DO NOT Edge and belief, the foregoing interpretations Fining Total number of pages included the pa	8. Deposit account of the second of the seco	ed to be charged to deposit account punt number: 2:00 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account) purect and any attached copy is a true copy of Date Date Information to:
Shlesinge Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Suite City: Rochester 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle the original document. Philip K. Fitzs Name of Person Signature.	E. Main Street 1323 State: N.Y. ZIP:14604 DO NOT Dodge and belief, the foregoing interpretations Simmons Total number of pages included the commissioner of Patents Washing Washing Washing	8. Deposit account of the second of the seco	ed to be charged to deposit account punt number: 2:00 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account) purect and any attached copy is a true copy of Date Date Information to:
Street Address: Street Address: Suite City: Rochester 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle the original document. Philip K. Fitzs	E. Main Street 1323 State: N.Y. ZIP:14604 DO NOT Dodge and belief, the foregoing interpretations Simmons Total number of pages included the commissioner of Patents Washing Washing Washing	Authorize 8. Deposit accompanies (Attach duplication is true and companies in the second companies in the second cover sheet attachment in the required cover sheet at the	ed to be charged to deposit account punt number: 2:00 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account) purect and any attached copy is a true copy of Date Date Information to:

PATENT REEL: 012496 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we) Wolfgang SKERKA, Ulf BEY and Werner BAST

residing at, respectively, 36 Pattburger Str., 24768 Hendsburg, Germany, 8 Busdorfer Weg, 24625 Grossharrie, Germany and 10 Am Wildgehege, 24106 have invented certain new and useful improvements in Kiel, Germany Angle Detection Device With A Data Transmission Path On An n.360° Bearing Assembly Of A Gyro Compass

for which I(we) have executed an applicablen for Leiters Parent of the United States on January 2 and January 14, 2002

AND WHEREAS, Raytheon Marine GmbH, Zeyestr. 16 - 24, 24106 Kiel, Germany

[hereinafter Assignee(s)]

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to and under the said improvements and the said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the eggivelent sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me(us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I(we) hereby suthorise and request the Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for seld improvements to said Assignce(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and essigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I(WE) HEREBY covenant and agree that I(we) will communicate to said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I(we) bereanto set by (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this 44 day of January . 02 .

Sign W. Balun _

PATENT REEL: 012496 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 01/15/2002